
\\\\ \\\  

County Of Orange Page 1 of 2 MA-017-11012276 
County Procurement Office File No: 557404 M.O. Dion and Sons, Inc. 

DBA Dion and Sons 

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO THREE 
TO CONTRACT NUMBER MA-017-11012276 

BETWEEN 
COUNTY OF ORANGE  

AND  
M.O. DION AND SONS INC DBA DION AND SONS 

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS MOBIL DELIVERY SERVICE INC DBA DIAMOND OIL SERVICE) 
MOBIL DELIVERY SERVICE INC DBA DIAMOND OIL SERVICE 

FOR UNLEADED FUEL/GASOLINE SERVICES 

This Agreement, hereinafter referred to as “Amendment” to Regional Cooperative Agreement 
Number MA-017-11012276 (hereinafter “Contract”), is made and entered into upon execution of all 
necessary signatures and approval by the Orange County Board of Supervisors, whichever occurs later, 
between the County of Orange, hereinafter “County”, and M.O. Dion and Sons, Inc. DBA Dion and Sons, 
who were identified as a Party to the underlying Contract (as Mobil Delivery Service Inc., DBA Diamond 
Oil Service) with a place of business at 1553 S. Bluff1515 W. Mable St., Anaheim, CA 92802, hereinafter 
“Contractor”, with County and Contractor sometimes individually referred to as “Party” or collectively 
referred to as “Parties”; 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor entered into the Contract for Unleaded Fuel/Gasoline 
Services for the County of Orange, commencing on 4/28/11 through and including 4/27/12; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties issued Amendment Number One to renew the Contract for two (2) 
additional years term effective 4/28/12 through and including 4/27/14; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties issued Amendment Number Two to renew the Contract for two (2) 
additional years term effective 4/28/14 through and including 4/27/16 and revise Attachment C-Fuel 
Pricing to be effective 4/28/14; and 

WHEREAS, County desires to amend the Contract to reflect an assignment of the Contract from 
Mobil Delivery Service Inc. DBA Diamond Oil Service to M.O. Dion and Sons, Inc. DBA Dion and Sons 
to be effective 6/22/15; and 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual obligations set forth herein, both County 
and Contractor agree to amend the Contract as follows: 

1. Amend the Contract to reflect an assignment from Mobil Delivery Service Inc. DBA Diamond 
Oil Service to M.O. Dion and Sons, Inc. DBA Dion and Sons, which occurred 6/22/15. 

2. All terms and conditions contained in this AMENDMENT are incorporated by this reference into 
the Contract.  This AMENDMENT modifies the Contract only as expressly set forth above.  This 
AMENDMENT does not modify, alter or amend the CONTRACT in any other way whatsoever. 

 
SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW 

 

erivera
Typewritten Text
Attachment C



\\\\ \\\  

County Of Orange Page 2 of 2 MA-017-11012276 
County Procurement Office File No: 557404 M.O. Dion and Sons, Inc. 

DBA Dion and Sons 

SIGNATURE PAGE 
The Parties hereto have executed this Contract on the dates shown opposite their respective signatures 
below: 

M.O. DION AND SONS, INC. DBA DION AND SONS 
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS MOBIL DELIVERY SERVICE INC. DBA DIAMOND OIL SERVICE) 
MOBIL DELIVERY SERVICE INC. DBA DIAMOND OIL SERVICE) 
 
 
Print Name Title 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Signature Date 
 
 
Print Name Title 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Signature Date 
 
*If the Contractor is a corporation, signatures of two (2) specific corporate officers are required as further set forth. 
 
The first corporate officer signature must be one of the following:1) the Chairman of the Board; 2) the President; 
3) any Vice President.  The second corporate officer signature must be one of the following: a) Secretary; b) 
Assistant Secretary; c) Chief Financial Officer; d) Assistant Treasurer. 
 
In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate resolution 
demonstrating the legal authority of the signature to bind the company. 
 
************************************************************************************* 
 

COUNTY OF ORANGE, a political subdivision of the State of California 

 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
Print Name Title 
 
_____________________________________________________________________________________
Signature Date 
  
 
************************************************************************************* 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM 

Office of the County Counsel 
County of Orange, California 
 

_____________________________________ 

Deputy Date 

 


	COUNTY OF ORANGE, a political subdivision of the State of California



